
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 24.10.2014 

To 

Urea Tender No. STC/FERT/UREA/IMP/2/2014-2015 dated 22.10.2014 

(published on websites on 22.10.2014) 

 

I. In the tender document, Last date of shipment from loadports may be read as 

17.12.2014  instead of 10.12.2014.   

 

Accordingly, last date of shipment i.e. ‘10.12.2014’ mentioned at various places in 

the Tender document may be read as ‘17.12.2014’.    

 

II. Against existing entries, the last paragraph i.e. Note under serial No. 20 of Tender 

Document i.e. EVALUATION CRITERIA on page no. 13 may be read as under :- 

 

“Note:-  

The Tentative coast-wise percentage requirement is as under:- 

              50%-55% on West Coast of India (WCI) 

   40%-45% on East Coast of India (ECI) 

The above percentages are indicative only and may vary on either side to any 

extent depending on the requirements.”  

 

III. Against the existing entries, the last paragraph under Serial No. 7(ii) i.e. 

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS FOR CATEGORY III BIDDERS on page no. 6  may 

be read as under:- 

 

“Credit Rating has to be minimum satisfactory or equivalent.” 

 

IV. In view of non-performance or part performance by the suppliers in the last Urea 

Tender issued by Indian Potash Limited, it has been decided by the Competent 

Authority to put the following suppliers on ‘Holiday’ for all subsequent tenders 

issued by STEs till further communication/reference in this regard.    

 

              Accordingly, the following suppliers are not eligible to participate in this Tender: 

 

(i) M/S CONTINENTAL TRADERS PTE LTD., SINGAPORE  

(ii) M/S EMMSONS GULF DMCC, DUBAI. 

 

      All other terms and conditions of the above mentioned Tender remain unchanged. 

 


